Position Title

Auditing Department

Chief Deputy Auditor/MIS Mgr.
Deputy Auditor *amended w/220-16 (11-21-16)

Building Department

Plans Examiner

Asst. Building Commissioner
Building Commissioner *created w/102-21, 6/7/21
BUILDING, PLANNING, AND ZONING COORDINATOR

Communi

Development

Comm Dev Director
City Council Department

Clerk of Council

Chief Deputy Clerk of Council

Deputy Clerk I

Deputy Clerk II

Engineering Department

i *removed w/102-21, 6/7/21

Asst. City Engineer *amended w/257-16 (12-5-16)
Assistant Engineer

City Engineer *created w/102-21, 6/7/21

Fair Housing Office

Fair Housing Administrator

Fire Department

Chief of Fire *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)
Assistant Chief of Fire *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)
Human Resources

Director of Human Resources

Human Resources Coordinator

Law Department

Chief Assistant Law Director

Principal Attorney/Asst. Law Director

Admin. Asst to Prosecutors

Asst. Legal Secretary-Law/Pros

Victims Advocate-Law *amended w/227-15 (11-16-15)

Mavyors Office

Chief of Staff

51055
51103

51474
51690
51121
51683

51051

51059
51306
51307
51308

51057
51119
51120
51118

51125

51061
51212

51051
51632

51109
51019
51696
51698
51806

51400
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59,000.00
$45,000.00

55,000.00
40,000.00
88,000.00

$70,000.00

50,000.00

50,000.00
35,000.00
27,000.00
20,000.00

60,000.00
48,000.00
37,000.00
88,000.00

45,000.00

3%

2022
$96,662.70
$98,912.57

$104,187.90
$79,218.94
$111,240.00

$92,318.40

$92,318.40
$79,130.06
$50,115.70
$39,565.02

$105,545.05
$92,318.40
$111,240.00

$85,724.23

15% above Polic $132,476.42
7.5% above Polic $124,856.10
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60,000.00
30,000.00

58,000.00
47,000.00
35,000.00
25,000.00
25,000.00

50,000.00

$114,738.58
$65,941.71

$125,289.26
$98,912.58
$59,347.54
$46,159.21
$52,192.61

$119,413.44

2.25%
2023

$98,837.62
$101,138.10

$106,532.13

$81,001.37
$113,742.90
$90,000.00

$94,395.57

$94,395.57
$80,910.49
$51,243.30
$40,455.24

$107,919.81
$94,395.57
$113,742.90

$87,653.03

$137,854.62
$128,864.10

$117,320.20
$67,425.40

$128,108.26
$101,138.11
$60,682.86
$47,197.79
$53,366.94

$122,100.24

2024




Executive Assistant to the Mayor

Economic Dev. Officer/Grantwriter

Dir. Of Communications and Comm Relations

Executive Secretary to the Mayor *amended w/181-22 (10-17-22)
Redflex Coordinator/Executive Clerk *created w/ 87-10 (5-4-10)
Police Department

Chief of Police *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)

Deputy Chief *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)

Property & Evidence/Facilities Mgr

Comm Center Mgr

Records Manager/Support * created w/143-11 (6-21-11)

Jail Administrator

Correction Officer Supervisors *increase # authorized w/240-13
Public Housing Agency

Executive Director

Public Housing Manager

Asset Manager *amended w/70-17 (5-1-17)
FSS Administrator *amended w/143-21 (8-2-21)
Compliance/Quality Control Coordinator *created w/103-21 (6-7-21)
Project-Based/Wait List Manager *created w/103-21 (6-7-21)
Public Safety Department

Director of Public Safety

LAN Administrator

Public Service Department

Director of Public Service
Public Works Coordinator
Recreation Department
Recreation Director

Ice Rink Mgr/Asst. Rec Dir.
Registration Coordinator
Chief Concessions

Golf Course Manager

Golf Course Clerk/Bookkeeper
Senior Center Director
Senior Center Director

Tax Department

Tax Commissioner

Deputy Tax Commissioner
Treasurer's Office

Deputy Treasurer

51401
51810
51051
51686
51614

51061
51210
51160
51060
51305
51068
51320

51050
51757
51072
51755
51754
51753

51051
51113

51051
51062

51051
51417
51408
51608
51123
51122

51051

51053
51107

51105
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38,000.00
45,000.00
23,000.00
50,567.78
25,000.00

$92,318.40
$88,361.90
$92,318.41
$93,555.00
$42,656.35

15% above Polic $132,476.42
7.5% above Polic $124,856.10
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58,000.00
40,000.00
45,000.00
45,000.00

60,000.00
40,000.00
40,000.00
35,000.00
45,000.00
40,000.00

60,000.00
37,000.00

60,000.00
65,000.00

55,000.00
42,000.00
26,000.00
16,000.00
45,000.00
25,000.00

45,000.00

61,000.00
33,000.00

45,000.00

$101,550.26
$85,724.23
$91,406.48
$85,724.23

$108,803.82
$79,130.06
$85,724.23
$63,654.00
$74,566.02
$78,411.82

$117,376.25
$75,173.57

$117,238.99
$114,738.58

$105,506.74
$72,535.89
$51,434.53
$34,289.70
$82,427.15
$42,202.70

$85,724.23

$105,506.74
$79,130.06

$98,912.57

$94,395.57
$90,350.05
$94,395.57
$95,659.99
$43,616.12

$137,854.62
$128,864.10
$103,835.14
$87,653.03
$93,463.12
$87,653.03

$111,251.91
$80,910.49
$87,653.03
$65,086.22
$76,243.76
$80,176.09

$120,017.21
$76,864.98

$119,876.86
$117,320.20

$107,880.64
$74,167.94
$52,591.81
$35,061.22
$84,281.76
$43,152.26

$87,653.03

$107,880.64
$80,910.49

$101,138.10



