Mayors Office Chief of Staff	Victims Advocate-Law *amended w/227-15 (11-16-15)	Asst, Legal Secretary-Law/Pros	Admin. Asst to Prosecutors	Principal Attorney/Asst. Law Director	Chief Assistant Law Director	law Denartment	Human Resources Coordinator	Director of Human Resources	Human Recources	Assistant Chief of Fire *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)	<u>Fire Department</u> Chief of Fire *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)	Fair Housing Administrator	Fair Housing Office	City Engineer *created w/102-21, 6/7/21	Assistant Engineer	Asst. City Engineer *amended w/257-16 (12-5-16)	City Engineer & Building Commissioner *removed w/102-21, 6/7/21	Engineering Department	Deputy Clerk II	Deputy Clerk I	Chief Deputy Clerk of Council	Clerk of Council	City Council Department	Comm Dev Director	Community Development	<b>BUILDING, PLANNING, AND ZONING COORDINATOR</b>	Building Commissioner *created w/102-21, 6/7/21	Asst. Building Commissioner	Plans Examiner	Building Department	Deputy Auditor *amended w/220-16 (11-21-16)	Chief Deputy Auditor/MIS Mgr.	Auditing Department	Position Title
51400	51806	51698	51696	51019	51109	01001	51633	51051		51212	51061	51125		51118	51120	51119	51057		51308	51307	51306	51059		51051		51683	51121	51690	51474		51103	51055	<u> </u>	
ш	N.						Z T			П	ш	Ш				ш				ш		ш		ш		ш	ш	ш	Ш		N/E		Status	FLSA
<b>L</b>	<b>1</b>	_	_	_	<b>L</b>	٠	<u> </u>	_		<u>-</u>	<u> </u>	H		<u> </u>	or mor	or mor	↦		<u>⊢</u>	4	_	<u> </u>		_		μ	<u>-</u>	<u>-</u>	_		Ľ	<b>⊢</b> ^	Auth	#
₩	↔ -	₩.	₩	₩.	₩.	+	<del>^</del> -	₩.		7.5%	15%	₩		₩.		₹	↔		₩.	↔	₩	₩.		₩.		₩.	↔	↔	₩			₩.	13	
50,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	47,000.00	58,000.00	00/00000	30,000,00	60,000.00		7.5% above Poli	15% above Polic	45,000.00		88,000.00	37,000.00	48,000.00	60,000.00		20,000.00	27,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		\$70,000.00	88,000.00	40,000.00	55,000.00		\$45,000.00	59,000.00	range from	Salary
\$119,413.44	\$52,192.61	\$46,159.21	\$59,347.54	\$98,912.58	\$125,289.26	400/0 1111	¢65 941 71	\$114,738.58	,	\$124,856.10	\$132,476.42	\$85,724.23		\$111,240.00	\$92,318.40	\$105,545.05			\$39,565.02	\$50,115.70	\$79,130.06	\$92,318.40		\$92,318.40			\$111,240.00	\$79,218.94	\$104,187.90		\$98,912.57	\$96,662.70	<u>2022</u>	3%
\$122,100.24	\$53,366.94	\$47,197.79	\$60,682.86	\$101,138.11	\$128,108.26	400	¢67 425 40	\$117,320.20		\$128,864.10	\$137,854.62	\$87,653.03		\$113,742.90		€			\$40,455.24	\$51,243.30	\$80,910.49	\$94,395.57		\$94,395.57		\$90,000.00	\$113,742.90	\$81,001.37	\$106,532.13		₩	\$98,837.62	<u>2023</u>	<u>2.25%</u>
																																	<u>2024</u>	



Treasurer's Office Deputy Treasurer	Tax Department Tax Commissioner Deputy Tax Commissioner	Senior Center Director Senior Center Director	Golf Course Clerk/Bookkeeper	Golf Course Manager	Chief Concessions	Registration Coordinator	Ice Rink Mgr/Asst. Rec Dir.	Recreation Director	Pecreation Department	Public Works Coordinator	Director of Public Service	LAN Administrator	Director of Public Safety	Public Safety Department	Project-Based/Wait List Manager *created w/103-21 (6-7-21)	Compliance/Quality Control Coordinator *created w/103-21 (6-7-21)	FSS Administrator *amended w/143-21 (8-2-21)	Asset Manager *amended w/70-17 (5-1-17)	Public Housing Manager	Executive Director	Public Housing Agency	Correction Officer Supervisors *increase # authorized w/240-13	Jail Administrator	Records Manager/Support * created w/143-11 (6-21-11)	Comm Center Mgr	Property & Evidence/Facilities Mgr	Deputy Chief *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)	Police Department Chief of Police *amended w/213-21 (12-28-21)	Redflex Coordinator/Executive Clerk *created w/ 87-10 (5-4-10)	Executive Secretary to the Mayor *amended w/181-22 (10-17-22)	Dir. Of Communications and Comm Relations	Economic Dev. Officer/Grantwriter	Executive Assistant to the Mayor
51105	51053 51107	51051	51122	51123	51608	51408	51417	51051	,	51062	51051	51113	21021		51753	51754	51755	51072	51757	51050		51320	51068	51305	51060	51160	51210	51061	51614	51686	51051	51810	51401
ш	шш	ш	N/E	т	N/E	N/E	ш	ш		П	П	N/E	П	1			N/E	ш	ш	П		N/E	ш	N/E	m	ш	ш	ш		N/E	ш	ш	п
<b>—</b>		_	1	1	<u>_</u>	_	$\vdash$	<del></del>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	-	•	<b>-</b>	<u>~</u>	<b>—</b>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u></u>		5	<u>,</u>	<b>⊢</b>	↦	<u> </u>	Н	<u> </u>		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	_	Ľ
₩	₩ ₩	₩	₩	₩	↔	₩	₩.	₩	-	<del>()</del> -	A	₩	₩.	<del>)</del>	₩	₩.	↔	↔	↔	₩		15%	₩	₩	₩	↔	7.5%	15%	₩	↔	₩.	₩.	₩.
45,000.00	61,000.00 33,000.00	45,000.00	25,000.00	45,000.00	16,000.00	26,000.00	42,000.00	55,000.00		65,000.00	60.000.00	37,000.00	60,000.00		40,000.00	45,000.00	35,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	60,000.00		15% above high	45,000.00	45,000.00	40,000.00	58,000.00	7.5% above Poli	15% above Polic	25,000.00	50,567.78	23,000.00	45,000.00	38,000.00
\$98,912.57	\$105,506.74 \$79,130.06	\$85,724.23	\$42,202.70	\$82,427.15	\$34,289.70	\$51,434.53	\$72,535.89	\$105,506.74		\$114,738.58	\$117.238.99	\$75,173.57	\$11/,3/6.25	75. 25. 51.4	\$78,411.82	\$74,566.02	\$63,654.00	\$85,724.23	\$79,130.06	\$108,803.82			\$85,724.23	\$91,406.48	\$85,724.23	\$101,550.26	\$124,856.10	\$132,476.42	\$42,656.35	\$93,555.00	\$92,318.41	\$88,361.90	\$92,318.40
\$101,138.10	\$107,880.64 \$80,910.49	\$87,653.03	\$43,152.26	\$84,281.76	\$35,061.22	\$52,591.81	\$74,167.94	\$107,880.64		\$117,320.20	\$119.876.86	\$76,864.98	\$120,017.21	410001701	\$80,176.09	\$76,243.76	\$65,086.22	\$87,653.03	\$80,910.49	\$111,251.91			\$87,653.03	\$93,463.12	\$87,653.03	\$103,835.14	\$128,864.10	\$137,854.62	\$43,616.12	\$95,659.99	\$94,395.57	\$90,350.05	\$94,395.57